Illinois law.

Section 1000.160  Administrative Hearing

a)	An Administrative Order issued by the Board or OSFM may be appealed in accordance with 41 Ill. Adm. Code 210.  

b)	All appeals shall be submitted in writing to the Board no later than 10 working days following the date of the Administrative Order to correct the conveyance endangering public safety and welfare; all other appeals shall be made within 30 days following the date of the Administrative Order.

c)	All hearings conducted by the Board will be conducted pursuant to 41 Ill. Adm. Code 210. 

d)	The Board may appoint a hearing officer to assist the Board with the hearing procedures.

e)	Failure of a party to appear on the date of the hearing shall constitute default. The Board will hold the hearing and enter a final order.

f)	All final administrative decisions of OSFM or the Board are subject to judicial review under the Administrative Review Law [735 ILCS 5/Art. III].
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